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Malmo resident Karen Ashby leads the Starting Seeds In-
doors workshop at the Malmo Community Hall on 

Wednesday, March 16 

Malmo Plains Community League 
Annual General Meeting upcoming, 
Executive Board spots available 
Tuesday, April 19 at 8pm in Malmo Hall 
By Murray Whitby, Malmo Community League President 
Malmo Plains Community League will hold its Annual General 
Meeting (AGM) on Tuesday, April 19, beginning at 8:00 p.m. in the 
Malmo Hall.  
The main business of the meeting will be to hear the President's 
annual report, review the annual financial statements, and elect 
the League's Executive Board for the 2016-2017 fiscal year. 
All League members are strongly encouraged to come out. Some of 
the League’s most important business, including electing its lead-
ership for the next year, will be discussed and decided. The com-
ing year will be crucial for the future of the League and the com-
munity. 
Members are eligible to nominate candidates, stand for election, 
and vote in the elections for the Executive Board.  
The current Treasurer will be stepping down at the end of this fis-
cal year, so anyone interested in joining the Executive Board in 
this capacity is especially invited to attend. 

Easter Eggs for All 
Dozens of families came out for the 2nd 
Annual Malmo Egg Hunt on Saturday, 
March 26. There was plenty of Easter fun 
on hand as children scoured the play-
ground for plastic eggs, which they ex-
changed for chocolates and small prizes. 
There was also a petting zoo with bun-
nies and baby chicks. A lovely time was 
had by all.  

City Spring Programs 
Gearing up 
Michael Goth, Community Recreation 
Coordinator 
Bike Safety Programs 

The city will be partnering with commu-
nities to run bike safety courses again. 
Aspen Gardens, southwest of Malmo, is 
hosting the closest program, on Saturday 
May 14 from 1-4pm. There will be ses-
sions for all ages. 

City Summer Daycamps 

Registrations for all city summer 
daycamps are now open. Program guides 
are available at elementary schools, pub-
lic libraries, city recreation centres and 
pools, as well as online at edmonton.ca/
daycamps or by calling 311. Malmo is 
hosting A Taste of Camp over Aug. 8-12. 
It runs 9am-4pm for ages 6-9. 



Seniors’ Lunch and Program 
The Petrolia Seniors’ Group will 
hold its monthly lunch and pro-
gram on Apr. 19. For more infor-
mation call: Nick at 780-435-1045 
or Betty at 780-434-0711. 

League Contacts 

League Meeting 
The regular meeting of the Malmo 
Plains Community League Execu-
tive will be held on Tuesday, Apr. 
19 at 7:00 pm, in the Malmo Hall.  

Classified Ads 
President  Murray Whitby 
president@malmoplains.com 

Past President  Cory Doll 
pastpresident@malmoplains.com 

Vice President  Levi Bjork 
vicepresident@malmoplains.com 

Secretary  Carrie Patterson 
secretary@malmoplains.com 

Treasurer  Geoff Davidge 
treasurer@malmoplains.com. 

Membership Coordinator and 
Sustainability Coordinator 
Justin Townell 
membership@malmoplains.com 

Social Coordinator 
Amanda Prentice 
social@malmoplains.com 
780-802-2056. 

Civics Director  Jeff Hutton 
civics@malmoplains.com 

Soccer Coordinators 
Lisa Elliott and Marianne Rankin 
soccer@malmoplains.com  

Hall Rental Booking  Rita Sarrate 
hall.booking@malmoplains.com 
780-435-1588 (Hall Voicemail). 

Facilities  Richard Fahrion 
facilities@malmoplains.com. 

IRC Chair  Murray Tenove 
ircchair@malmoplains.com. 

Casino Coordinator  John Woods 
casino@malmoplains.com 
780-432-0904. 

Program Coordinator 
Mavis Andrew 
mavis@telusplanet.net 

U of A Representative 
Mary-Jane Turnell 
mturnell@ualberta.ca 

Newsletter Editor 
Mark Wierzbicki 
malmoplainsweb@gmail.com 

Newsletter Delivery 
Sharon Bucyk lsbucyk@shaw.ca 
780-432-0489. 

Electrical Work 
Master electrician. All types of resi-
dential electrical work, including 
service changes. Please call Rob at 
780-433-3837. 

Personal Accounting Service 
Individual tax filing and bookkeep-
ing services. Please call Nancy at 
780-807-1231. 

Plumbing and Gas Fitting 
Call Brett at 780-668-4788. 

Steeped Tea 
Need to replenish your tea supply 
or want a great gift? Need a new, 
easy fundraiser? Earn 40%! Call 
Cheryl @ 780-439-1587 for quality 
loose leaf tea or go to my website: 
www.mysteepedtea.com/cherylmc. 

Carpentry and Drywall 
Anything from fixing doors to 
patching holes. No project is too 
small. Call Adam at 587-984-4291. 

Travel Agent 
Located here in Malmo. Call Jay at 
780-916-0112 jay@swantravel.ca. 

Newsletter Info 
Malmo Plains Community News is 
published by the Malmo Plains 
Community League and distributed 
free to all homes in Malmo. Email 
us: malmoplainsweb@gmail.com. 
Follow us on Facebook at: 
www.facebook.com/groups/
MalmoPlains/ and on Twitter at: 
https://twitter.com/MalmoCL 
Printing provided the good folks at: 

Classified Ads 

Automotive Mechanic 
Mechanic available in Malmo for all 
your automotive needs. Very rea-
sonable prices. Please call or text 
Tyson at 780-341-5958. 

 

Lawn Mowing Service 
In spring, in summer, and in fall, 
Roman is the guy to call. For lawn 
mowing and yard-cleaning services 
call him at 780-707-9697. 

Handyman Services 
For all your handyman work: 
Kitchen remodels, flooring install, 
door install, toilet change-out, clos-
et upgrade, and general repairs. 
Call Lalith at 780-803-4731 or 
Lalith_gamage@hotmail.com  

Small Engine Repair 
Repairs and maintenance for all 
your powered lawn, garden and 
snow equipment. Call Blair at 780-
996-2041 or info@earthandturf.ca 

Seniors’ Services 
Lifestyle Helping Hands Seniors 
Association is a non-profit charita-
ble organization that provides sen-
iors with door-to-door assisted 
transportation program for a nomi-
nal fee and home support services 
referrals program. for more infor-
mation visit lhhsa.org. 


